held by the holders of former non-circulating shares of the Company decreased from 1,268,200,000 shares

to 1,215,400,000 shares, with the nature of such shares changed from non-circulating shares to restricted

circulating A Shares, and the total number of non restricted circulating A Shares increased from 165,000,000

shares to 217,800,000 shares. The total number of shares of the Company remained unchanged.

◆ On 2 March 2009, 1,215,400,000 restricted circulating A Shares was released restriction to circulate. The

total number of shares of the Company remained unchanged.

◆ In October 2009, The Company issued 70,326 A Shares upon the exercise of warrants. The total number of

shares of the Company increased to RMB2,180,770,326.

2. Movements of Shares

During the Reporting Period, due to the listing of circulating shares which are subject to sale restrictions and the

exercise of warrants, there were changes in the Company’s share structure and the total number of shares, details

of which are as follows:

Table of movements of shares:

Prior to the movement Increase or decrease of the movement (+,-) After the movement

(1)Issue of Conversion
Number Ratio new shares Bonus issue of reserve (2)Others Sub-total Number Ratio

1. Restricted circulating shares

a. Shares held by the State 654,780,000 30.03% — — — (2) -654,780,000 -654,780,000 — —

b. Shares held by
state-owned legal persons 560,620,000 25.70% — — — (2) -560,620,000 -560,620,000 — —

2. Non-restricted circulating shares

a. Renminbi-denominated
ordinary shares 217,800,000 9.99% (1) +70,326 — — (2) +1,215,400,000 +1,215,470,326 1,433,270,326 65.72%

b. Overseas-listed
foreign shares 747,500,000 34.28% — — — — — 747,500,000 34.28%

3. Total number of shares 2,180,700,000 100% (1) +70,326 — — — +70,326 2,180,770,326 100%

91Annual Report 2009

Note:

(1) On 9 October 2007, the Company issued Bonds with Warrants of RMB1,500 million. The subscriber of each Bond with
Warrants has received 7.2 warrants from the Company and a total of 108 million warrants were issued. Such warrants
should be exercised from 23 October 2009 to 29 October 2009. The conversion price of the warrants was RMB13.23 per
share and the conversion ratio is 1:1. During the Exercise period, an aggregate of 70,326 warrants were successfully
exercised. The Company in turn issued 70,326 shares to the warrant holders, raising a capital of RMB930,000. Such shares